

Market Announcement

3 October 2024

Elixinol Wellness Limited (ASX: EXL) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Elixinol Wellness Limited ('EXL') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of EXL, pending the release of an announcement regarding a capital raising and corporate transaction.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



3 October 2024

Lachlan Morley
Adviser, Listings Compliance
ASX Limited
Level 6, Exchange Centre
20 Bridge Street
Sydney NSW 2000

By email: tradinghaltsydney@asx.com.au

Dear Lachlan

Request for voluntary suspension - Elixinol Wellness Limited

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Elixinol Wellness Limited ABN 84 009 200 079 (**Company**) requests an immediate suspension be granted in respect of the Company's securities.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2 the Company advises that:

- a) The suspension is requested pending the release of an announcement by the Company about a capital raising and corporate transaction (**Permitted Purpose**);
- b) The suspension is requested to remain in place until the earlier of such time as it makes an announcement to the market regarding the Permitted Purpose, which is anticipated to occur on Thursday 3 October 2024; and
- c) The Company is not aware of any reason why the suspension should not be granted, or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the suspension.

This request was authorised by the Board of Directors of Elixinol Wellness Limited.

Yours faithfully

Mrs Melanie Leydin Company Secretary

Elixinol Wellness Limited